
Albemarle County Democratic Committee 
(PP-12-00053)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2024 Through: 09/30/2024
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Birch Studio 
619 East High Street 
Suite 4 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Web design and services 
3.Charlottesville, VA

07/02/2024 $120.00 $120.00

Bushweller, John  
1618 Old Trail Dr. 
Crozet, VA 22932

1.UVA 
2.Professor 
3.Charlottesville, VA

07/20/2024 $20.00 $150.00

Bushweller, John  
1618 Old Trail Dr. 
Crozet, VA 22932

1.UVA 
2.Professor 
3.Charlottesville, VA

08/16/2024 $20.00 $170.00

Bushweller, John  
1618 Old Trail Dr. 
Crozet, VA 22932

1.UVA 
2.Professor 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/18/2024 $20.00 $190.00

Carter, Blair  
PO Box 2726 
Carlottesville, VA 22902

1.n/a 
2.Not employed 
3.n/a

07/05/2024 $100.00 $125.00

Chapman, Kiran  
3280 Broadmoor Dr 
Keswick, VA 22947

1.x 
2.Not employed 
3.x

07/29/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Democratic Party of Virginia DC 
122 C St NW 
Suite 360 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Political Organization 
3.Washington, DC

08/13/2024 $137.20 $137.20

Dessertine, Albert  
658 Baywick Circle 
Crozet, VA 22932

1.None 
2.Retired 
3.None

09/16/2024 $1.00 $342.00

Falzer, Kathe  
517 Fontana Dr. 
Charlottesville, VA 22911

1.n/a 
2.retired 
3.n/a

07/05/2024 $20.00 $270.00

Hart, Elva  
1903 Fowler St 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.x 
2.Not employed 
3.x

09/05/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Lindsey, Gordon  
2698 Powell Creek Dr. 
Charlottesville, VA 22911

1.self 
2.Freelancer 
3.Charlottesville

07/29/2024 $100.00 $200.00

McCormick-Ray, Geraldine  
2686 Cedar Knoll Ln. 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.UVA 
2.Environmental scientist 
3.Charlottesville, VA

07/05/2024 $30.00 $155.00
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Pace, Charles  
1546 Old Brook Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.Albemarle County 
2.School Board Member 
3.Charlottesville, VA

07/05/2024 $20.00 $160.00

Philippi, Eugene  
4721 Helios Path 
Barboursville, VA 22923

1.none 
2.retired 
3.n/a

07/29/2024 $100.00 $125.00

Provencio, Ignacio  
620 Big Oak Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

1.Univ of VA 
2.Professor 
3.Charlottesville, VA

07/05/2024 $70.00 $170.00

Russo, Jessica  
2116 Twyman Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

1.Nest Realty 
2.Realtor 
3.Charlottesville, VA

08/16/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Shepherd, Marjorie  
103 Oak Forest Cir 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.x 
2.Retired 
3.x

07/05/2024 $40.00 $290.00

Soulsby, Betsey  
555 Milford Rd. 
Earlysville, VA 22936

1.none given 
2.none given 
3.

09/18/2024 $30.00 $190.00

Total This Period $2,328.20
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Birch Studio 
619 East High Street 
Suite 4 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

In-kind expense Albert 
DEssertine 07/02/2024 $120.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Dues Albert 
Dessertine 07/02/2024 $50.40

Knight&#39;s Gambit Vinyard 
218 Knole Farm Ln 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

Venue Albert 
Dessertine 07/02/2024 $1,000.00

The Gladstones 
unkn 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

Music for event Albert 
Dessertine 07/02/2024 $1,500.00

Fun Jumps Inflatables 
unkn 
Stuarts Draft, VA 24477

Entertainment supplies Albert 
Dessertine 07/12/2024 $414.00

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Dues Albert 
Dessertine 07/15/2024 $92.00

Zoom 
55 Almaden Boulevard 
6th Floor 
San Jose, CA 95113

Dues Albert 
Dessertine 07/15/2024 $33.58

Contigo Technologies 
5512 Hill Top St 
Crozet, VA 22932

Consulting services Albert 
Dessertine 07/16/2024 $115.00

Warren Wilson College 
PO Box 9000 
Asheville, NC 28815

Scholarship Albert 
Dessertine 07/18/2024 $2,000.00

Bennet, Lili  
unknown 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

Parade purchases Albert 
Dessertine 07/19/2024 $242.36

Intuit 
2632 Marine Way 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Dues Albert 
Dessertine 07/22/2024 $90.00

Kirtley, Bruce  
6084 Rockfish Gap Turnpike 
Crozet, VA 22932

Kardinal event Albert 
Dessertine 07/22/2024 $109.85

Wordfence 
800 5th Avenue 
Ste 4100 
Seattle, WA 98104

Dues Albert 
Dessertine 07/25/2024 $107.10
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Pyles, James  
1865 Bargamin Loop 
Crozet, VA 22932

Event at Grit Coffee Albert 
Dessertine 07/29/2024 $500.00

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28255

Checks Albert 
Dessertine 08/01/2024 $62.63

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Dues Albert 
Dessertine 08/02/2024 $50.40

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Dues Albert 
Dessertine 08/14/2024 $92.00

Pyles, James  
1865 Bargamin Loop 
Crozet, VA 22932

White Hall group meeting Albert 
Dessertine 08/14/2024 $337.11

Zoom 
55 Almaden Boulevard 
6th Floor 
San Jose, CA 95113

Dues Albert 
Dessertine 08/15/2024 $33.58

Dessertine, Albert  
658 Baywick Circle 
Crozet, VA 22932

Staples postcards and postage Albert 
Dessertine 08/19/2024 $968.62

Dessertine, Albert  
658 Baywick Circle 
Crozet, VA 22932

Postage Albert 
Dessertine 08/20/2024 $448.00

Georgetown University 
3700 O St. NW 
Box 571252 
Washington, DC 20057

Scholarship Albert 
Dessertine 08/20/2024 $2,000.00

Intuit 
2632 Marine Way 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Dues Albert 
Dessertine 08/20/2024 $99.00

Democratic Party of Virginia DC 
122 C St NW 
Suite 360 
Washington, DC 20001

Dues Albert 
Dessertine 08/23/2024 $795.27

Soul Food Joint 
300 E Market St 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

BBQ Food Albert 
Dessertine 08/27/2024 $3,939.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Dues Albert 
Dessertine 09/03/2024 $50.40
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Dwyer, Dolores  
5173 Alberene Rd. 
North Garden, VA 22959

Postage Albert 
Dessertine 09/10/2024 $56.00

Moore, Nathan  
977 Liberty Oaks Ct. 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

Campaign materials Albert 
Dessertine 09/10/2024 $2,261.77

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Dues Albert 
Dessertine 09/16/2024 $80.00

Shreve, Charles David 
2800 Barracks Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

Scholarship Albert 
Dessertine 09/16/2024 $1,250.78

Zoom 
55 Almaden Boulevard 
6th Floor 
San Jose, CA 95113

Dues Albert 
Dessertine 09/16/2024 $33.58

Dessertine, Albert  
658 Baywick Circle 
Crozet, VA 22932

Postage Albert 
Dessertine 09/19/2024 $168.00

Kirtley, Bruce  
6084 Rockfish Gap Turnpike 
Crozet, VA 22932

Sample ballots, postcards Albert 
Dessertine 09/19/2024 $1,956.40

Intuit 
2632 Marine Way 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Dues Albert 
Dessertine 09/20/2024 $99.00

Kirtley, Bruce  
6084 Rockfish Gap Turnpike 
Crozet, VA 22932

Postage Albert 
Dessertine 09/23/2024 $219.00

Pyles, James  
1865 Bargamin Loop 
Crozet, VA 22932

Posters, van rental Albert 
Dessertine 09/23/2024 $1,892.68

Soul Food Joint 
300 E Market St 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

BBQ food Albert 
Dessertine 09/23/2024 $682.76

ActBlue 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Fees Albert 
Dessertine 09/30/2024 $118.80

Square, Inc 
901 Mission St 
Suite 201 
San Francisco, CA 94103

Fee Albert 
Dessertine 09/30/2024 $0.13
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Total This Period $24,069.20
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 18 $2,328.20

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 48 $1,650.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 66 $3,978.20

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $24,069.20

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $24,069.20

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $84,070.29

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $3,978.20

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $3,978.20

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $88,048.49

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$24,069.20

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $24,069.20

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $63,979.29

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $51,156.71

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $44,513.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $3,978.20

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $48,491.20

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $99,647.91

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $11,599.42

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$24,069.20

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $35,668.62

29. Ending Balance $63,979.29
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